Fares are calculated on the number of
zZones you use in your journey.

Fare zone calculator

Destination zone
R Zons) 6 7 8 20
ol 6 1 2 13 . 2
AR RN RN
g[8 [ 32 iATid
20 2 .3 4.1

*special City fare applies to travel in central
City area (zone 20)

Ticket options

TransLink single:

One-way ticket to reach your destination,
including transfers within two hours on
any TransLink service.

TransLink daily:

Unlimited travel within the zones
purchased until the last service
scheduled on the day of issue, valid on
all TransLink services.

TransLink weekly:

Unlimited travel within the zones
purchased for one week (seven
consecutive days) from the date of issue,
valid on all TransLink services.

Concessions

Information on discounts and
concessions is available at
www.translink.com.au.

Timetables

All timetables are available at:
www.translink.com.au or
www.sunbus.com.au.

ey Translating and
i“ @ Interpreting Service
Interpreter 1 3 1 4 5 0

Timetable information

How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to find the two
timing points you are located between.

2. Locate these points on the timetable.

3. Your bus is scheduled to arrive
between the times shown for these
points. For example, if your bus stop
is situated between timing points @
and O on the map, then the bus is
scheduled to arrive between the times
listed for ® and ©.

Please be advised that the times

shown are approximate. We ask that

passengers be at the bus stop no less

than five minutes prior to the scheduled

departure time.

Travel tips

1. Visit translink.com.au/cairns or call
1312 30 to pre-plan your journey
and access real-time bus timetable
information.

2. If you have a concession card, have it
ready to show the driver.

3. Check the approaching bus is the
service you require by looking at the
destination sign.

4. Raise your hand to signal to the driver
that you want the bus to stop.

5. Once you've boarded just sit back and
enjoy the ride. If you need to stand,
securely hold on to a handle. Don'’t
forget to ring the bell when you need
to alight, and remain seated until the
bus stops.

6. If crossing the road after alighting, wait
for the bus to move away and check
the road is clear.

Your Cairns bus operator

sunbui}

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this
timetable may change.

up-to-date bus information on bus timetables,

== Download the MyTransLink app for the most
Cd
maps and journey planning.

&® TRANSLink

Visit translink.com.au or call 1312 30

© The State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2017
Route 142 printedJune 2017

4142 Cairns Central to Edmonton

Effective from 19 June 2017

Route description

142 Cairns City bus station
to Edmonton, servicing
Stockland Earlville, Mt
Sheridan Plaza, Sugar World.
Operates 7 days.

Queensland
Government

&® TRANSLink
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Cairns City bus station to Edmonton
servicing Stockland Earlville, Mt Sheridan Plaza, Bentley Park and Sugarworld

Monday to Friday

"7 Route number | 142142 | 142 | 142 [ 142 | 142 |
am am am am am am

() Cairns Central SC Spence St 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 10.00 11.00
(® Cairns City Bus Station Platform2 ~ 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 10.04 11.04
® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 10.08 11.08
® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 743 8.13 843 9.1310.13 11.13
@ Stockland Earlville 748 818 848 9.18 10.18 11.18
@ Des Chalmers Dr (Charlotte Cl) 7.53 823 853 9.2310.23 11.23
©® Forest Gardens 759 829 859 9.2910.29 11.29
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.3510.35 11.35
O Hardy Rd 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.40 11.40
@ Timberlea Dr 8.15 845 9.15 9.45 1045 11.45
@ Sugarworld Shops 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.4910.49 11.49
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.53 11.53

Monday to Friday continued
" Route number | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 142 142

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@) Cairns Central SC Spence St 12.00 1.00 1.57 2.27 2.57 3.27 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00
® Cairns City Bus Station Platform2  12.04 1.04 2.01 2.31 3.01 3.31 4.04 434 504 534 6.04 7.03 8.03 9.03 10.03 11.03
® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 12.08 1.08 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.08 4.38 5.8 5.38 6.08 7.07 8.07 9.07 10.07 11.07
(® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 1213 113 210 240 3.10 3.40 4.13 443 513 543 6.13 7.12 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12
@ Stockland Earlville 1218 1.18 215 245 315 3.45 418 448 518 548 6.18 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.17 1117Fnday
@ Des Chalmers Dr (Charlotte CI) 12.23 1.23 220 250 3.20 3.50 4.23 4.53 5.23 553 6.23 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 onl
© Forest Gardens 1229 129 2.26 256 3.26 3.56 4.29 4.59 529 559 629 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27°™
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 12.35 1.35 232 3.02 3.32 4.02 435 5.05 535 6.05 6.35 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33
@ Hardy Rd 1240 1.40 2.38 3.08 3.33 4.08 4.40 510 540 6.10 6.40 7.38 8.38 9.33 10.38 11.38
@ Timberlea Dr 1245 145 2.44 314 344 414 445 515 545 6.15 6.45 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43
(@ Sugarworld Shops 1249 149 249 319 349 419 449 519 549 6.19 6.49 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.23 4.53 523 5.53 6.23 6.53 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.51 11.51

Saturday
€) Cairns Central SC Spence St 755 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 150 250 350 450 555 655
® Cairns City Bus Station Platform2  7.59 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.59 6.59
@® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 8.03 8.58 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 3.58 4.58 6.03 7.03
(® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 8.07 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.07 7.07
@ Stockland Earlville 8.12 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.12 7.12
@ Des Chalmers Dr (Charlotte Cl) 817 9.1210.12 11.12 1212 112 212 312 412 512 617 7.17
©® Forest Gardens 823 9.18 10.18 11.18 1218 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 518 6.23 7.23
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 8.28 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 523 6.28 7.28
O Hardy Rd 8.31 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 526 6.31 7.31
@ Timberlea Dr 8.37 9.3210.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 432 532 6.37 7.37
(@ Sugarworld Shops 8.41 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 536 6.41 7.41
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 8.45 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 540 6.45 7.45

Sunday
mmmmmmmmmmm

am pm

€) Caimns Central SC Spence St 803 903 10031103 12.03 103 203 303 403 503 603
® Cairns City Bus Station Platform2 ~ 8.07 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07
® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 8.11 9.1110.11 11.11 1211 111 211 311 411 511 6.11
(® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 8.15 9.1510.15 11.1512.15 1.15 215 3.15 415 515 6.15
@ Stockland Earlville 820 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 520 6.20
@ Des Chalmers Dr (Charlotte Cl) 8.25 9.2510.25 11.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 525 6.25
(©® Forest Gardens 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.30
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 8.35 9.3510.3511.3512.35 1.35 235 3.35 4.35 535 6.35
O Hardy Rd 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.33 3.38 4.38 538 6.38
@ Timberlea Dr 8.44 9441044 11.4412.44 1.44 244 344 444 544 644
@ Sugarworld Shops 8.48 90.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.43 3.48 4.48 548 6.48
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52 6.52
Explanations

() Cairns Central SC Spence St - Departure point of services travelling from Cairns City, located outside Cairns Central Shopping Centre in Spence St.
@® Cairns Central SC terminus - End point of services travelling to Cairns City, located inside Cairns Central shopping centre.
Note: The Sunday timetable operates on all public holidays except Christmas Day and Good Friday, when there are no services.



Edmonton to Cairns City bus station
servicing Sugarworld, Bentley Park, Mt Sheridan Plaza and Stockland Earlville

Monday to Friday

" Route number | 142 142 [ 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142 | 142
am am am am am am am am am am
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 624 644 714 744 829 859 929 9.59 10.59 11.59
@ Sugarworld Shops 6.29 649 719 7.49 834 9.04 9.34 10.04 11.04 12.04
@ Timberlea Dr 6.33 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 11.08 12.08
O Hardy Rd 6.40 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.45 9.15 9.4510.15 11.15 12.15
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 6.46 7.06 7.36 8.06 851 921 9.5110.21 11.21 12.21
© Forest Gardens 6.50 7.15 745 815 855 9.25 9.5510.25 11.25 12.25
@ Bruce Highway 6.54 7.20 7.50 820 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.30 12.30
3 Stockland Earlville 6.59 7.25 7.55 825 9.05 9.3510.05 10.35 11.35 12.35
(® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 7.06 7.30 8.00 830 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.40 12.40
® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 710 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.46 12.46
(® Cairns City Bus Station Platform 1 7.14 7.42 812 842 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.52 12.52
@ Cairns Central SC Terminus 717 745 815 845 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.55 12.55
Monday to Friday continued
"7 Route number | 142|142 | 142 | 142 | 142 [ 142 | 142 [ 142 [ 142 | 142 142 142 142
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.29 3.59 4.29 459 529 559 6.59 7.59 8.59 9.55
@ Sugarworld Shops 1.04 2.04 3.04 3.34 4.04 4.34 504 534 6.04 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.00
@ Timberlea Dr 1.08 2.08 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.37 5.07 537 6.07 7.07 8.07 9.07 10.03
QO Hardy Rd 115 215 315 345 415 443 513 543 613 7.13 8.13 9.13 10.09
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 121 221 3.21 3.51 421 448 518 548 6.18 7.18 8.18 9.18 10-14Friday
© Forest Gardens 1.25 2.25 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.52 522 552 6.22 7.22 822 9.22 10.18 -,
@ Bruce Highway 1.30 230 3.30 4.00 430 457 527 557 6.27 7.27 827 9.27 10.23°™
@ Stockland Earlville 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.05 435 5.02 532 6.02 6.32 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.28
(® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 140 240 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.07 537 6.07 6.37 7.37 8.37 9.37 10.33
® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 146 246 3.46 4.16 4.46 513 543 6.13 6.42 7.42 842 9.42 10.38
® Cairns City Bus Station Platform 1 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.22 4.52 519 549 6.19 6.46 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.42
@ Cairns Central SC Terminus 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.25 4.55 522 5.52 6.22 6.49 7.49 8.49 9.49 10.45
Saturday
" Route number | 142 [ 142 [ 142 142 | 142 | 142 [ 142 | 142 [ 142 | 142 ] 142 | 142
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 745 850 9451045 11.4512.45 1.45 245 345 4.45 545 6.50
@ Sugarworld Shops 751 856 9.5110.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 551 6.56
@ Timberlea Dr 7.56 9.01 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56 7.01
O Hardy Rd 8.03 9.08 10.03 11.03 12.03 1.03 2.03 3.03 4.03 5.03 6.03 7.08
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 8.08 9.1310.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.13
© Forest Gardens 8.12 9.17 1012 11121212 1.12 212 312 412 512 6.12 7.17
@ Bruce Highway 8.16 9.21 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 516 6.16 7.21
@ Stockland Earlville 8.21 9.26 10.21 11.2112.21 1.21 2.21 3.21 421 521 6.21 7.26
® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 8.27 9.3210.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 527 6.27 7.32
® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 8.31 9.36 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 431 531 6.31 7.36
(® Cairns City Bus Station Platiorm 1~ 8.35 9.40 10.35 11.3512.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 7.40
@ Cairns Central SC Terminus 8.39 9.4410.39 11.3912.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.39 539 6.39 7.44
Sunday
" Route number | 142 142 [ 142 ] 142 | 142 | 142 [ 142 | 142 [ 142 | 142 | 142 |
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
® Edmonton (Wiseman Rd) 7.58 8.58 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 3.58 4.58 5.58
@ Sugarworld Shops 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04
@ Timberlea Dr 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09
O Hardy Rd 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 516 6.16
@ Mt Sheridan Plaza 821 9211021 11211221 121 221 3.21 421 521 6.21
© Forest Gardens 8.25 9.2510.25 11.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 525 6.25
@ Bruce Highway 829 9.2910.29 11.2912.29 1.29 229 3.29 429 529 6.29
@ Stockland Earlville 8.34 9.3410.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 534 6.34
® Mulgrave Rd (Balaclava Sch) 840 9.4010.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 540 6.40
® Mulgrave Rd (Jones St) 844 9441044 11441244 1.44 244 344 444 544 6.44
(@ Cairns City Bus Station Platform 1~ 8.48 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 248 3.48 4.48 548 6.48
@ Cairns Central SC Terminus 8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52 6.52
Explanations

() Cairns Central SC Spence St - Departure point of services travelling from Cairns City, located outside Cairns Central Shopping Centre in Spence St.
@® Cairns Central SC terminus - End point of services travelling to Cairns City, located inside Cairns Central shopping centre.
Note: The Sunday timetable operates on all public holidays except Christmas Day and Good Friday, when there are no services.





